502058159 09/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Horacio Kido	09/04/2012
Jim Norton	09/04/2012
James W. Egan Jr.	09/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaMotte Chemical Products Company	
Street Address:	802 Washington Avenue	
City:	Chestertown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21620	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13611843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2159882757

 Phone:
 215-988-3303

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035992-0026-00-US-485921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert F. Cannuscio

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028946 FRAME: 0498

OF \$40.00 13611843

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Horacio Kido, Jim Norton and James W. Egan, Jr., respectively citizens of the United States, with respective post office addresses of 26032 McNatt Court, Lake Forest, CA 92630, 19321 Fisher Lane, Santa Ana, CA 92705 and 11340 Lynch Rd., Lynch, MD 21678, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

LIQUID ANALYSIS APPARATUS AND METHODS

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 12, 2012, Serial No. 13/611,843, and

WHEREAS, LaMotte Chemical Products Company, a Maryland corporation having a place of business at 802 Washington Avenue, Chestertown, MD 21620, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNORS to assign their entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

PHIP/971315.1

PATENT REEL: 028946 FRAME: 0499 said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

HORACIO KIDO

(L.S.)

, **...**

State of California	
County of Decay	The state of the s
110	1- 1/20.011
On $\frac{\sqrt{\frac{20t}{20.2}}}{20.2}$ before me, $\frac{0}{20.2}$	
personally appeared Horaio Uido	d Tim North
	Name(s) of Signor(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/per/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seat. Signature
	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Decument: Asset	·
Document Date: 4 Set 20, 2	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:j	res W. Egg. IR:
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
	13 CORDURA UNDER — HEG(S):
Corporate Officer — The(s):	
Corporate Onicer — Hise(s): Individual Partner — Himited Hiseograf	Partner I limited I General
Individual Partner — Limited General Top of thumb Attorney in Fact	There Partner - Limited General Top or thumb here
☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	There ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb hers ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee
Corporate Onicer — Title(s):	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Corporate Onicer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Top of thurst: Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb have ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Corporate Onicer — Title(s): Individual	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: (1-800-876-8827)

State of		
		SS
County of	:	•
day of Section of me personally kno and having been bedded and act, signed	wn, and v y me first d, scaled	public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this

<u>lkha hunn Gaadajaa</u> Notary Publie

My Commission expires 5/30/2014

PHIP/ 971315.1

PATENT REEL: 028946 FRAME: 0502